

## TARIFFS FOR PASSING IN TRANSIT THE SULINA CANAL AND MARITIME DANUBE

1. Tariffs for ships conveying through Sulina channel regardless of their flag - in US Dollars, per U.M., according to R.A. - A.F.D.J. Galati tariffs.

Seagoing ships	Unit of measurement	US Dollars per UM
For each incoming or outgoing of loaded ships	NRT AFDJ	1,51
For each incoming/outgoing of ships in ballast	NRT AFDJ	0,83

River ships	Unit of measurement	US Dollars per UM
For operations in Sulina port	MT	0,14
For operations in Sulina port roadstead	MT	0,29

Measurements and issue of measurement certificate for conveying through the Channel For laying in Sulina port:

Ships	Unit of measurement	US Dollars per UM
Ships from 100 up to 200 NRT AFDJ	ship	16
Ships from 201 up to 1000 NRT AFDJ	ship	22
Ships from 1001 up to 3000 NRT AFDJ	ship	30
Ships from 3001 up to 5000 NRT AFDJ	ship	48
Ships over 500 NRT AFDJ	ship	61

Under way or in ports upstream from Sulina:

Ships	Unit of measurement	US Dollars per UM
Ships from 100 up to 200 NRT AFDJ	ship	30
Ships from 201 up to 1000 NRT AFDJ	ship	44
Ships from 1001 up to 3000 NRT AFDJ	ship	60
Ships from 3001 up to 5000 NRT AFDJ	ship	96
Ships over 500 NRT AFDJ	ship	122

## 2. Minimum tariffs for port and pilotage

Unit of measurement	US Dollars per UM	
NRT CONSTRUCTION	0,09	

## 3. Tariffs for maritime tugs geared in special transports for conveying through Sulina channel

For tugs with power up to	2000 H.P.	1000 USD
For tugs with power between	2001 – 3000 H.P.	1200 USD
For tugs with power between	3001 – 4000 H.P.	1500 USD
For tugs with power over	4000 H.P.	2000 USD